Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice	 www.otto-controls.com    253
R
O
C
K
ER
 SW
ITC

N
R
K1S PART NUMBER CODE Part Number Code Continues Below
K1S                  X	                                   X                                                               X                                                         XX                        XX                     XX
OPTIONAL BOOT PART NUMBER
C405810-25-12 (Translucent)
C405810-25-2 (Black)
Legend Color** Legend Orientation
Position  A  /  B  /  C
1. Red
2. Black
9. White
Z. No Legend
1. Std.
2. 90˚
3. 180˚
4. 270˚
Z.
➀ Mating Connector: MOLEX 51021-0600
➁ Mating Connector: MOLEX 51021-0800
➂ Unless otherwise specified, all dimensions are in inch [metric]. In the
event of a conflict, the inch nominal value and tolerance will take precedence.
➃ Rubber boot not available
⑤ Legend is not available. Legend Style is ZZ and Legend Color is Z
⑥ Legend Orientation is 4
⑦ Legend Orientation is Z
* 6 PIN Connector only available with A, B, C, D, J, K, L, M
** Legend color cannot be same color as button color
(i.e. Red Button color cannot have Red Legend color)
POSITION "A" POSITION "C"
NO ORIENTATION
A C
A C
A C
A C
B
B
B
B
XXX	 X
K1S PART NUMBER CODE - Continued From Above
PANEL THICKNESS AND MOUNTING
OPENING GUIDELINES➂
GASKET PART NUMBER (INCLUDED)
C807039-25-1
PANEL THICKNESS: .086   .003  [2.18   0.08]
PANEL OPENING:
RECOMMENDED PANEL THICKNESS REQUIRES
EITHER THE PANEL GASKET OR THE OPTIONAL
RUBBER BOOT FOR PROPER FITMENT.
.485 .005
[12.32 0.12]
1.077 .005
[27.36 0.12]
.062
[1.57]
RECOMMENDED
PANEL OPENING
(REFERENCE)
HIGH CYCLE LIFE, SEALED ROCKER SWITCHESSNAP-IN
ROCKERS
K1S
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice	 www.otto-controls.com    255
R
O
C
K
ER
 SW
ITC
H
ES
HIGH CYCLE LIFE, SEALED ROCKER SWITCHES SNAP-IN
ROCKERS
K1S
SNAP-IN PANEL MOUNTING, MOMENTARY OR MAINTAINED ACTION, 1 AND 2 POLES
 WIRED CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
K1S E _ A _ _ _ _ _  K1S E _ B _ _ _ _ _  K1S E _ C _ _ _ _ _  K1S E _ D _ _ _ _ _
 K1S E _ E _ _ _ _ _  K1S E _ F _ _ _ _ _  K1S E _ G _ _ _ _ _  K1S E _ H _ _ _ _ _
 K1S E _ U _ _ _ _ _
 SPST - ON-NONE-OFF
WIRED SCHEMATIC
SPDT - ON-NONE-ON
WIRED SCHEMATIC
SPST - (ON)-NONE-OFF
WIRED SCHEMATIC
SPDT - (ON)-NONE-ON
SCHEMATIC
SPDT - ON-OFF-ON
WIRED SCHEMATIC
SPDT - (ON)-OFF-(ON)
WIRED SCHEMATIC
SPDT - (ON)-OFF-ON
WIRED SCHEMATIC
SPTT - ON-ON-ON
WIRED SCHEMATIC
SPTT - (ON)-ON-(ON)
WIRED SCHEMATIC
K1S E _ M _ _ _ _ _ K1S E _ N _ _ _ _ _ K1S E _ P _ _ _ _ _ K1S E _ R _ _ _ _ _
K1S E _ T _ _ _ _ _  K1S E _ V _ _ _ _ _
DPDT - (ON)-NONE-ON
WIRED SCHEMATIC
DPDT - ON-OFF-ON
WIRED SCHEMATIC
DPDT - (ON) -OFF-(ON)
WIRED SCHEMATIC
 DPDT - (ON)-OFF-ON
WIRED SCHEMATIC
 DPTT - ON-ON-ON
WIRED SCHEMATIC
 DPTT - (ON)-ON-(ON)